Brunswick Executives to Present Marine Business Review in Miami on February 14

METTAWA, III., Feb. 12, 2019 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- Brunswick Corporation (NYSE: BC) will present an update on its marine businesses at an event for the financial community on Feb.14 in Miami. This event will highlight the Company's new marine products and technologies as well as provide an update to its financial outlook and capital strategy.

The event is being held in conjunction with the opening of the 2019 Miami International Boat Show and will include presentations by the Brunswick management team and leaders of its marine businesses.

Scheduled to speak at this presentation are:

- David Foulkes Chief Executive Officer, Brunswick
- John Pfeifer President, Mercury Marine
- Chris Drees President, Parts & Accessories
- Huw Bower President, Brunswick Boat Group
- Brenna Preisser President, Business Acceleration
- Bill Metzger Chief Financial Officer, Brunswick

The Company will webcast the event, which is scheduled from 12:30 – 3:00 p.m. (EST). To listen via the Internet, go to <u>https://ir.brunswick.com</u>. Please go to the website at least 15 minutes before the call to register, download and install any needed audio software.

About Brunswick

Headquartered in Mettawa, III., Brunswick Corporation's leading consumer brands include Mercury Marine outboard engines; Mercury MerCruiser sterndrive and inboard packages; Mercury global parts and accessories including propellers, and SmartCraft electronics; Power Products Integrated Solutions; MotorGuide trolling motors; Attwood, Garelick and Whale marine parts; Land 'N' Sea, BLA, Payne's Marine, Kellogg Marine & Lankhorst Taselaar marine parts distribution; and Mercury and Quicksilver parts and oils; Bayliner, Boston Whaler, Brunswick Commercial and Government Products, Crestliner, Cypress Cay, Harris, Lowe, Lund, Princecraft, Quicksilver, Rayglass, Sea Ray, Thunder Jet and Uttern boats; Life Fitness, Hammer Strength, Cybex, Indoor Cycling Group and SCIFIT fitness equipment; and Brunswick billiards tables, accessories and game room furniture. For more information, visit <u>https://www.brunswick.com</u>.

Dan Kubera Director - Media Relations and Corporate Communications Email: daniel.kubera@brunswick.com 847-735-4617

BRUNSWICK

Source: Brunswick Corporation